

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

order sheet

CRA No. 419 of 2024

Jitendra Nirmalkar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

05.03.2024	Mr. Akash Sahu, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Lav Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent. Heard on admission as well as on I.A. No. 01/2024, an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Learned State Counsel is directed to file reply of I.A. No. 01/2024. On the request of Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent, three week's time is granted for filing of the reply of I.A. No. 01/2024. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge