



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 419 of 2024JITENDRA NIRMALKAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**and****CRA No. 1310 of 2024****Order Sheet**

01/04/2026	Mr. Akash Sahu, counsel for the appellant in CRA .No. 419/2024 None for the appellant in CRA No. 1310/2024. Mr. Karan Kumar Bahrani, Panel Lawyer, for the State. It is stated that the appellants are in jail since 22.12.2022. Shri Basant Kaiwartya, Advocate was engaged by Legal Aid to appear and argue on behalf of the appellant Krishna Bawankar @ Vicky. Today when the matter was taken up for hearing, no one appears for appellant in CRA No.1310/2024. On earlier occasions also when the matter was taken up on 08.08.2025, 05.12.2025 and 05.02.2026, no one was present to argue the case in CRA No.1310/2024. Therefore, Secretary, High Court Legal Services Authority is directed to engage another counsel in place

Rao	of Mr. Basant Kaiwartya, Advocate, to appear and argue on behalf of appellant Krishna Bawankar @ Vicky by the next date of hearing. List the matters in the week commencing 20th April, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-----	--